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1. Customer Work Order Overview.
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To monitor customer work orders, do these
steps:

1. Select definite aircraft registration, aircraft
type, station and originator or stay “ALL” to see
all customer WOs on all planes. Choose WO
status such as Open, Close or Deleted WO and
corresponding screens with WOs data will
open.

2.To create new customer work orders with
multiple tasks click on the “ADD WQ”. Editor
will open.

3. A Customer WO Editor will automatically
generate a today’s date. If the edit date is not
today, use the calendar to select the correct
date of proper aircraft.

4. Enter revision number.

5. From the whole list select the aircraft
registration. “WO number”, “A/C Reg”, “A/C
Type” and “A/C Serial No” fields will
automatically fill.

6. Choose customer name.

7. If it is necessary, enter customer contact
details and Basic work/title.

8. Select Originator, who creates the customer
work order, choose station, MRO and enter
due date.

9. Enter Item (for example: 1,2,3...) and
description of task (for example: Cockpit voice
recorder operational test). And check the
boxes if it is necessary to note maintenance
features.

10. If you want to enter new “Item” and new
“Description” again, press green “NEW TASK”
button.

11. If in the future the items and descriptions
will be templates, click on the “SAVE AS
TEMPLATE” button.

12. If the tasks are constantly repeated, use
“FROM TEMPLATE” button to copy at once the

template. It reduces time.
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13. To save the task, click on the blue “SAVE
TASK”.

14. You can monitor the save tasks in the “TASK
LIST” window.

15 Highlight any task. You can change it in the
“Item” and “Description” fields.

16. To remove the task press red “DELETE
TASK” button.

17. To save created customer work order, push
on the “Save”. “Close” button is needed to
close the editor.

18. After saving you can see the created work
order on the initial screen of the module.
Highlight the line. (customer WQO).

19.Task List with maintenance description will
be appeared.

20. Click on the blue “EDIT” button. Editor will
appear, you can to make a change. Save the
change.

21. If you want to close customer WO, press
yellow “CLOSE” button.

22. Enter WO action, technical LOG book
number, date of the work order complete, man
hours and person id number. Press “Close”.

23. To remove created customer WO, push on
the red “DELETE” button.

24. Enter User name and your own password.
Click on the “DELELTE".

25. To attach any document to the component,
click on the “ATTACH”. File attachment
window will open.

26. Select type of the document, choose the
and click on the “Attach”. “Cancel” button
closes the window.

27. Press button “Generate Report”. After
generation is finished the “Generate
Report” button goes to the green “Print
Report” one.

Page 3 of 4

Confidential Information: This document contains the confidential and proprietary information of ALASKAR Technologies.

Disclosure is restricted.



ALASKAR Customer Web-Center
Customer Work Orders

User Guidance

ﬂALAS

Filters: RESET

# WO Number:

D508 2018FCH
00108-2012/GIH
0110-20161K
00111-20190GIH
00112 201G1K
00506-2019ECH
B0373-2010/GFR
00378-2019GFR
00528-2018/ECL
00507-2019FCH
00106-2019/GIH
00107-20191G1H
0108 20191GIH
00504-2019ECH
00505-2019ECH
7 00503-2019%ECH

00525-2019/ECL

00105-2019/B1H

00502 2018FCH

1 00S03-2018FCH
504 2018FCH

AR
hncioges v 843

Status: ® Open ) Close 1 Deleted

AT Reg:

EMFCH
EFGIH
ELGIH
ERGIH
ELGIH

ERECM

ELGFR

EHGFR
ELECL
ELFCH
ELGIH
EMGiH
E-GiH

ELECM

ERECM

ELECM
EFECL
EFGIH
EMFCH
EWFCH
EMFCH

Search:

Date from: | Jul 07 2019 | Dateta: Cct 07 2019

AT Type.

B737-600
B737-600
B737-600
B737-600
B737-600
B737-600
B737-700
B737-700
B737-600
B737-600
B737-600
B737-600
B737.600
B737-600
B737.600
B737-600
B737-600
B737-600
B737-600
B737-800
B737-600

AIC Reg: «

A Ser. Num.

32576
32858
32858
32658
32858
32658
Iz
e
32685
32578
32650
32659
32659
3858
32858
32858
32855
32858
32576
32576
32576

Rev 1 Ussue 1

¥ Show Task List Block

+ AIC Type: v STA: A

Basic Work:

Shaowing all 76 rows

ot verors [ o]
L

W Save to Archive
2 Send to Email

’j_' |
GEWERATE REPORT | ADD wo ATTACH

" Task List

DELETE [ENITTET

ALROSAAR
ALROSAAIR
ALRDSAAR
ALROSAAIR
ALRDSAAR
ALROSAAR
ALRDSAAIR
ALROSAAIR
ALRDSAAIR
ALROSAAR

em:

Description:
TR - AFTER ARRIVAL DRU-530 2325 UTC

LINE CHECK
TR - BEFORE DEPARTURE DRL-55101:35 UTC

INESSA KRICHKOVSK
INESSA KRICHKOVSK
INESSA KRICHKOVSK
INESSA KRICHKOVSK
INESSA KRICHKOVSK
INESSA KRICHKOVSK.
INESSA KRICHKOVSK
INESSA KRICHKOVSK.
INESSA KRICHKOVSK

7502
75602
75602
75602
8502
63602
552
63802
83ep2

AP rskaR

Technologies

28. Press this button to Open print out
form. Move Cursor over button “Print
Report”. Options “Save to Storage”, “Save
to Archive” and “Send to Email” will
appear. Press one of the options to
perform the action.
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